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Features and Benefits

* Compatible with flat, PC
polished, and STII®

» Competitively priced
» 100% optically tested

» Chemically resistant to alcohol
cleaning

« Popular styles available from
stock

68 Series
Bulkhead Attenuators

PRODUCTS CO. Il DESICH & MANUFACTURING B

Bulkhead attenuators are the newest addition to Storm’s attenuator product line. 68
Series Attenuators use a proprietary method of attenuation to achieve a return loss of
24dB when used between PC connectors, they are NOT air-gap attenuators. These
attenuators are available in single mode & multimode and are ideal for applications where
return loss is not as critical and price is a consideration.

For additional flange and hybrid connector styles including APC, call Fiber Optic Center
for more information.

SPECIFICATIONS

Return Loss 24 dB (between PC connectors)
Operating Temperaure Range -50°C to 85°C

Repeatability +/- 0.60 dB

Thermal Stability +/- 0.50 dB

Stable through 250 matings

ORDERING INFORMATION

Part Number Format: 68-WW-X-YY-ZZ

WW - CONNECTOR

FC (PC), FCIAPC FF
ST (PC) JJ

ST (PC), SCIAPC Yy
D4 HH

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
Fiber Optic Center, Inc., 23 Centre Street, New Bedford, MA, 02740-6322, USA Website: www.focenter.com
e-mail: sales@focenter.com, Toll Free: (800) IS-FIBER, (800) 473-4237, Tel: (508) 992-6464, Fax: (508) 991-8876



Page 2 of 2

X - FLANGE STYLES

-1 FC
-7 ST
-8 SC

YY - ATTENUATION LEVEL

5 5dB+/-.5dB
10 10dB+/.5dB
15 15dB+/.5dB
20 20dB+/.5dB

ZZ - WAVELENGTH CODE

85 850 nm
13 130 nm
15 1550 nm

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THIS OR OTHER PRODUCTS AND THEIR AVAILABILITY, PLEASE CONTACT FIBER OPTIC CENTER, INC.
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